
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

SECL 

(washed)
CIL Imp. Total

a b c d = b+c e f g = e+f h i j = h+i k l m = k+l n o p = n+o q r s = q+r t u = t/m v = t/(m+t)

1 3988 0 3988 3988 0 3988 6124 0 6124 6124 0 6124 3876 0 3876 2624 43% 30%

2 7738 0 7738 11725 0 11725 5952 0 5952 12075 0 12075 5662 0 5662 4550 76% 43%

3 0 0 0 11725 0 11725 4500 0 4500 16575 0 16575 1162 0 1162 5995 133% 57%

4 8231 0 8231 19957 0 19957 6709 0 6709 23285 0 23285 2684 0 2684 2875 43% 30%

5 7890 0 7890 27847 0 27847 6724 0 6724 30009 0 30009 3850 0 3850 2882 43% 30%

6 0 0 0 27847 0 27847 3221 0 3221 33230 0 33230 628 0 628 5666 176% 64%

7 5469 0 5469 33316 0 33316 5200 0 5200 38430 0 38430 898 0 898 3657 70% 41%

8 2378 0 2378 35694 0 35694 2402 0 2402 40832 0 40832 874 0 874 5892 245% 71%

9 0 0 0 35694 0 35694 569 0 569 41401 0 41401 305 0 305 7880 1384% 93%

10 4072 0 4072 39766 0 39766 4072 0 4072 45473 0 45473 305 0 305 4418 108% 52%

11 7992 0 7992 47758 0 47758 3880 0 3880 49353 0 49353 4417 0 4417 3880 100% 50%

12 3969 0 3969 51727 0 51727 4081 0 4081 53434 0 53434 4305 0 4305 1796 44% 31%

13 7688 0 7688 59416 0 59416 3529 0 3529 56963 0 56963 8465 0 8465 3529 100% 50%

14 3988 0 3988 63404 0 63404 5052 0 5052 62015 0 62015 7401 0 7401 2696 53% 35%

15 11705 0 11705 75110 0 75110 5592 0 5592 67608 0 67608 13514 0 13514 2899 52% 34%

16 6013 0 6013 81123 0 81123 4783 0 4783 72390 0 72390 14744 0 14744 3326 70% 41%

17 6048 0 6048 87171 0 87171 3857 0 3857 76248 0 76248 16935 0 16935 3886 101% 50%

18 3906 0 3906 91077 0 91077 3845 0 3845 80092 0 80092 16996 0 16996 3965 103% 51%

19 7639 0 7639 98715 0 98715 4059 0 4059 84152 0 84152 20575 0 20575 4088 101% 50%

20 4009 0 4009 102724 0 102724 6101 0 6101 90253 0 90253 18483 0 18483 3298 54% 35%

21 3885 0 3885 106609 0 106609 6221 0 6221 96474 0 96474 16147 0 16147 5564 89% 47%

22 11671 0 11671 118279 0 118279 6405 0 6405 102879 0 102879 21412 0 21412 5727 89% 47%

23 7372 0 7372 125651 0 125651 8468 0 8468 111347 0 111347 20316 0 20316 4433 52% 34%

24 7641 0 7641 133292 0 133292 8857 0 8857 120204 0 120204 19100 0 19100 4193 47% 32%

25 4067 0 4067 137359 0 137359 7368 0 7368 127572 0 127572 15799 0 15799 5646 77% 43%

26 12016 0 12016 149375 0 149375 6332 0 6332 133904 0 133904 21483 0 21483 6340 100% 50%

27 10956 0 10956 160331 0 160331 7018 0 7018 140921 0 140921 25421 0 25421 4852 69% 41%

28 7472 0 7472 167802 0 167802 7673 0 7673 148594 0 148594 25221 0 25221 7010 91% 48%

29 4023 0 4023 171826 0 171826 7701 0 7701 156294 0 156294 21543 0 21543 7435 97% 49%

30 3474 0 3474 175300 0 175300 7001 0 7001 163295 0 163295 18017 0 18017 7001 100% 50%

31 7642 0 7642 182942 0 182942 5454 0 5454 168749 0 168749 20205 0 20205 5454 100% 50%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 6012 MT , Commercial Coal is 978 MT and Imported Coal is 1164 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 50:50 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 09.06.2014.
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SECL Coal Status Report for the month of August 2014 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of 

alternate sources' 

coal w.r.t. SECL 

coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 7512 0 7512 0 7512 0 7512 978 1647 0 2624 978 1647 0 2624 0 7029 0 7029 6124 43% 30%

2 0 0 0 0 4000 3747 0 7747 4000 11258 0 15258 2450 2100 0 4550 3428 3747 0 7175 1550 8675 0 10225 5952 76% 43%

3 0 0 0 0 0 3957 0 3957 4000 15215 0 19215 1550 4445 0 5995 4978 8192 0 13170 0 8187 0 8187 4500 133% 57%

4 0 0 0 0 0 7618 0 7618 4000 22833 0 26833 0 2875 0 2875 4978 11068 0 16045 0 12930 0 12930 6709 43% 30%

5 0 0 0 0 0 3785 0 3785 4000 26618 0 30618 0 2882 0 2882 4978 13949 0 18927 0 13833 0 13833 6724 43% 30%

6 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 8000 26618 0 34618 3000 2666 0 5666 7978 16616 0 24593 1000 11166 0 12166 3221 176% 64%

7 0 0 0 0 0 7785 0 7785 8000 34403 0 42403 1000 2657 0 3657 8978 19273 0 28250 0 16295 0 16295 5200 70% 41%

8 0 0 0 0 4000 0 0 4000 12000 34403 0 46403 3000 2892 0 5892 11978 22165 0 34142 1000 13402 0 14402 2402 245% 71%

9 0 0 0 0 4000 7882 0 11882 16000 42285 0 58285 4500 3380 0 7880 16478 25544 0 42022 500 17905 0 18405 569 1384% 93%

10 0 0 0 0 0 3912 0 3912 16000 46197 0 62197 173 4245 0 4418 16651 29789 0 46440 327 17571 0 17898 4072 108% 52%

11 0 0 0 0 0 3931 0 3931 16000 50127 0 66127 0 3880 0 3880 16651 33669 0 50320 327 17622 0 17949 3880 100% 50%

12 0 0 0 0 0 7780 0 7780 16000 57908 0 73908 327 1469 0 1796 16978 35138 0 52116 0 23933 0 23933 4081 44% 31%

13 0 0 0 0 3309 0 0 3309 19309 57908 0 77217 1059 2470 0 3529 18037 37609 0 55645 2250 21463 0 23713 3529 100% 50%

14 0 0 0 0 4000 6757 0 10757 23309 64664 0 87973 892 1804 0 2696 18928 39413 0 58341 5359 26415 0 31774 5052 53% 35%

15 0 0 0 0 0 7916 0 7916 23309 72580 0 95889 987 1912 0 2899 19915 41325 0 61240 4372 32419 0 36791 5592 52% 34%

16 0 0 0 0 0 3864 0 3864 23309 76444 0 99753 891 2436 0 3326 20806 43761 0 64566 3481 33847 0 37328 4783 70% 41%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23309 76444 0 99753 1161 2725 0 3886 21967 46485 0 68452 2320 31123 0 33443 3857 101% 50%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23309 76444 0 99753 1171 2794 0 3965 23138 49279 0 72417 1149 28329 0 29478 3845 103% 51%

19 0 0 0 0 0 7748 0 7748 23309 84192 0 107501 1149 2939 0 4088 24287 52218 0 76505 0 33138 0 33138 4059 101% 50%

20 0 0 0 0 0 7833 0 7833 23309 92025 0 115334 0 3298 0 3298 24287 55516 0 79803 0 37673 0 37673 6101 54% 35%

21 0 0 0 0 4000 11292 0 15292 27309 103316 0 130625 1768 3796 0 5564 26054 59312 0 85366 2232 45168 0 47401 6221 89% 47%

22 0 0 0 0 0 3945 0 3945 27309 107261 0 134570 1820 3907 0 5727 27874 63219 0 91093 413 45206 0 45619 6405 89% 47%

23 0 0 0 0 0 7625 0 7625 27309 114886 0 142195 412 4021 0 4433 28287 67240 0 95526 0 48810 0 48810 8468 52% 34%

24 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 4000 27309 118886 0 146195 0 4193 0 4193 28287 71433 0 99720 0 48617 0 48617 8857 47% 32%

25 0 0 0 0 4000 3518 0 7518 31309 122404 0 153713 1300 4346 0 5646 29587 75779 0 105366 2700 47789 0 50489 7368 77% 43%

26 0 0 0 0 0 3522 0 3522 31309 125926 0 157235 1901 4439 0 6340 31488 80218 0 111705 799 46872 0 47671 6332 100% 50%

27 0 0 0 0 0 2934 0 2934 31309 128860 0 160169 799 4053 0 4852 32287 84271 0 116557 0 45753 0 45753 7018 69% 41%

28 0 0 0 0 5200 3038 0 8238 36509 131898 0 168407 2202 4808 0 7010 34489 89079 0 123568 2998 43983 0 46981 7673 91% 48%

29 0 0 0 0 6001 3956 0 9957 42510 135854 0 178364 2270 5165 0 7435 36759 94244 0 131003 6728 42774 0 49502 7701 97% 49%

30 0 0 0 0 3471 3408 0 6878 45980 139262 0 185242 1977 5024 0 7001 38736 99268 0 138004 8222 41158 0 49380 7001 100% 50%

31 0 0 0 0 2241 3774 0 6015 48221 143036 0 191257 2597 2857 0 5454 41333 102124 0 143457 7866 42075 0 49941 5454 100% 50%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2014, the opening balance of SECL Coal  is 6012 MT , Commercial Coal is 978 MT and Imported Coal is 1164 MT.

2 PSPCL has approved blending of  SECL coal and alternate coal in the ratio of 50:50 with effect from 00:00 hrs  of 09.06.2014.
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Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of  August 2014  

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
SECL domestic 

coal 

consumption  for 

the day

% Usage of 

alternate 

sources' coal 

w.r.t. SECL coal


